## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genetica Incorporated	01/07/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory
Street Address:	One Bungtown Road
City:	Cold Spring Harbor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11724

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10997086
Application Number:	11894676

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Email: Anne-Marie. Yvon@wilmerhale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anne-Marie Yvon, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue Address Line 2: WilmerHale

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	287000.130 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne-Mari Yvon, Ph.D.

## Total Attachments: 5

source=Genetica\_to\_CSH\_multiple\_applications#page1.tif

source=Genetica\_to\_CSH\_multiple\_applications#page2.tif

source=Genetica\_to\_CSH\_multiple\_applications#page3.tif

source=Genetica\_to\_CSH\_multiple\_applications#page4.tif

source=Genetica\_to\_CSH\_multiple\_applications#page5.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0446** 

## **AGREEMENT**

This Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into effective as of January 7, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, having offices at One Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York 11724 ("CSHL") and Genetica Incorporated, having offices at 15 Springalls Wharf, 25 Bermondsey Wall West, London SE 16 4TL, UK ("Genetica"). (CSHL and Genetica are sometime referred to herein individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties").

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0447

Genetica represents and warrants to CSHL that Schedule A, attached hereto, contains a complete list of RNAi Patent Rights as of the Effective Date of this Agreement. Genetica agrees to assign, and does hereby assign, to CSHL, free of charge, all right, title and interest in, to and under such RNAi Patent Rights throughout the world. If any rights in RNAi Patent Rights are held by employees of Genetica, Genetica shall cause any such employees to assign, free of charge, all right, title and interest in, to and under such inventions to CSHL within ten (10) days after the Effective Date of the Agreement. Upon CSHL's reasonable request and at CSHL's cost

\_ 3 \_

and expense, Genetica shall fully cooperate with CSHL in connection with such RNAi Patent Rights, including, without limitation, executing any and all papers and instruments as are necessary or helpful to CSHL in preparing, filing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing and transferring ownership, of such RNAi Patent Rights. Neither Genetica nor any of its employees shall have any rights in any RNAi Patent Rights.

\_ A .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the date set forth above.

COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY

GENETICA INCORPORATED

("CSHL")

("Genetica")

JOHN MARONEY
Director Office of Righnology Transfer

Title:

- 14 -

SCHEDULE A: RNAi Patents

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: AU Serial Number: 2001245793 Filed: 16 Mar-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: CA Serial Number: 2403397 Filed: 16 Mar-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: EP Serial Number: 019187525 Filed: 16 Mar-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: IL Serial Number: 151781 Filed: 17 Sep-2002

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: JP Serial Number: 2001-567320 Filed: 16 Mar-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: US Scrial Number: 09/858862 Filed 16 May-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: US Serial Number: 09/866557 Filed: 24 May-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: US Serial Number: 10/055797 Filed: 22 Jan-2002

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: US Serial Number: 10/350798 Filed: 24 Jan-2003

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: US Serial Number: 60/189739 Filed: 16 Mar-2000

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: US Serial Number: 60/243097 Filed: 24 Oct-2000

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: PCT Serial Number: US01/08435 Filed: 16 Mar-2001

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR RNA INTERFERENCE Country: PCT Serial Number: US03/01963 Filed: 22 Jan-2003

RECORDED: 10/10/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0451